BANKURA UNIVERSITY Research Office

Prof. Sarbojit Biswas

Research Coordinator (Addl. Charge)

Email: research.bankurauni@gmail.com



Main Campus (Beside NH-60), Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur,

Dist.: Bankura, PIN: 722155 (W.B)

Ref No: BKU/RO/2020/046 Date: 25/04/2020

Notification

Sub: New deadline for submission of Enrolment Form(s) and Demand Draft(s) in relation to Provisional Enrolment in the Ph.D. Programme 2019-2020 as "Probationary Ph.D. student"

As directed, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the <u>new deadline for</u> <u>submission of Enrolment Form(s) and Demand Draft(s)</u> to "The Research Co-ordinator, <u>Research Office, Bankura University, Purandarpur, Bankura. Pin - 722155 by registered post / courier service is 15/06/2020 (EOD)</u> for applicants recommended for Enrolment in the Ph.D. Programme 2019-2020 as "Probationary Ph.D. student."

All other matters, as previously notified, remain the same.

Research Co-ordinator Bankura University

Professor Sarbojit Biswas Research Coordinator (Addl. Charge) Bankura University